Village of Tontogany Utilities Department PO Box 151

Tontogany, OH 43565 (419) 823 -9013 phone/fax tontoganyvillage@frontier.com

The Village of Tontogany accepts the responsibility to provide the customer with electrical power at the customer's meter to the best of our ability. The customer agrees to the following:

A. Pay \$4,000.00 hook up fee for new construction with application. Any cost incurred by the Village in excess of the established Tap Fee which is related to establishing an electric service connection shall be borne by the customer.

- 1. Underground electric service only. 2¹/₂-inch conduit minimum, installed with pull string by owner/contractor.
- 2. Temporary service also installed by owner/contractor.
- 3. Meter socket supplied by owner/contractor.

B. Pay for electrical energy consumed at meter based on the following procedures:

- 1. Meter will be read at the end of the month and a bill will be sent to the customer.
- 2. Customer will pay the total amount due on or before the twentieth of the month billed.
- 3. If the amount due is not received on or before the twentieth of the month billed, a 10% late penalty will be added to the account. Failure to receive bill does not waive penalties.
- 4. In the event that a check comes back to us as un-payable, your account will be charged a \$30.00 bad check fee. You will be sent a notification letter and the amount of the bad check will be placed back on your account and will show up on your bill.

I have read the above regulations and agree to same, and do request the Village of Tontogany to furnish my residence with electrical power energy.

Signature:		Date:	
Customer Name: _	(please print)		
Mailing Address: _			
Property Address:			
Please return signed application with check to:		Village of Tontogany Utilities Department PO Box 151 Tontogany, OH 43565	